or equity, and the balances below would be positive.

31 December
2024

$

31 December
2023

$

Income / (loss) before tax and equity – CAD/AUD +10% 645,948 7,823

Income / (loss) before tax and equity – CAD/AUD-10% (645,948) (7,823)

Income / (loss) before tax and equity – CAD/PGK +10% (13,259) (200)

Income / (loss) before tax and equity – CAD/PGK -10% 13,259 200

Income / (loss) before tax and equity – CAD/Other +10% (2,604) (1,048)

Income / (loss) before tax and equity – CAD/Other -10% 2,604 1,048

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows will fluctuate as a result of
changes in market interest rates. The Group’s sensitivity to interest rates relates to its cash and
other financial asset balances as it has no debt with variable interest rates, so it has no negative
exposure to changes in the market interest rate.  At the end of the reporting period, if the interest
rates had changed, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables remaining constant,
after-tax income or loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

ADYTON RESOURCES CORPORATION

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 AND DECEMBER 31, 2023
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

27

18. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

After-tax income / (loss) higher

/ (lower) Equity higher / (lower)

December 31,
2024

$

December 31,
2023

$

December 31,
2024

$

December 31,
2023

$

+1% (100bp) / (2023: +1%) 69,310 1,589 69,579 1,589

-1% (100bp) / (2023: -1%) (69,310) (1,589) (69,579) (1,589)

(iii) Price rate risk

The Company is exposed to price risk with respect to equity prices. Equity price risk is defined as
the potential adverse impact on the Company's earnings due to movements in individual equity
prices or general movements in the level of the stock market. Management closely monitors
individual equity movements and the stock market to determine the appropriate course of action
to be taken by the Company. Given the Company’s limited market exposure at this time it has
assessed there to be a low level of price rate risk.

Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk of an unexpected loss if a customer or third party to a financial instrument fail